FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

03-21-2006



103201059

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

VER SHEET

Attorney	Docket	No.:	04660	1-5174

	Attorney Docket No.: 040001-31/4	-11				
To the Commissioner for Patents	ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	1				
Please record the attached original documents or cop		-1				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Name: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.	ı				
Fumio NAKAYA	μ,	_				
Hirokazu ICHIKAWA	Δ,	4				
Yoichi MIYAKE	Internal Address:	9				
Norimichi TSUMURA	⊃¦	71				
	69	9				
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	日				
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	П				
		١				
		- 1				
		- 1				
2 Nature of commons	City:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Zip:	ı				
	State. Zip.	∥				
Assignment		1				
Security Agreement Change of Name		I.				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: March 9, 2006		-				
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	_]				
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s)	: NEW APPLICATION					
		- [
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication the execution date of the application is:	ĺ				
	March 9, 2006					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	ļ				
Additional numbers attached: Yes No		ı				
		ı				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	٦				
concerning document should be mailed:		ł				
		ı				
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$40.00					
The state of the s	☐ Enclosed	ì				
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310	1				
Customer No. 09629		- 1				
Customer 140. 07029	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	K				
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 1				
		ᆗ				
9. Statement and Signature		-				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.)					
1/	, ,					
Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040	March 14, 2006					
Name of Person Signing Signa						
T	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	2				
	93/29/2996 GT0911 09909914 F00310 4435					

11374914

01 FC:8021

48.90 DA

1-WA/2537630.1

ASSIGNMENT

(1.9)	Incart				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1)	Fumio NAKAYA (5)		
	Inventor(s)	(2)	Hirokazu ICHIKAWA (6)		
		(3)	Yoichi MIYAKE (7)		
		(4)	Norimichi TSUMURA (8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby transfer and set over to	riable y does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
of Assignee (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for pa any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Pater reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11)	IMAGING APPARATUS		
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No.)		
	cation Number		nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the U of America	nited	
(12)	Toward Date of		March 29, 2005		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on			
(13)	Application Alternative	(12) []	S. application Serial Number		
()	Identification				
	for filed applications	filed	March 14,2006		
with cl reexam United entire i have) n	ning this application of conce and going forward with states and going forward with states or provisions of the Intal 4). The undersigned againation a grant of a valid Uranton a va	tinuation uch interfee(s) to e ernationa ree(s) to ited State eby autho upplication I that he ecute, any eby grante e necessa	xecute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connil Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements. perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reis.	taining nection ssue or s of the nee the s (they	
			undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	I LOUI DE LOUI	Name of	Inventor Januar (S	SEAL)	
Date	March 9, 2006	Name of	Inventor <u>Kirokan Ochikann</u> (S	SEAL)	
Date	- <u></u>	Name of	Inventor Joich Might	SEAL)	
Date	March 9, 2006	Name of	Inventor Amust Jun (S	SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor (S	SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor (S	SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor (S	SEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor (S	SEAL)	
	ide the U.S.A. If neithe	r, then i	bly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cot should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	onsult	
Date	March 9, 2006	Witness	Jan tukon		
Date	March 9, 2006	Witness	- Tochiko magali		

PATENT REEL: 017687 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 03/14/2006